because of the possible interprecaution in school activities. 

3.3        Population of the Study 

The population of the study consists of the entire JSS II students in Zaria metropolis 

Kaduna State, Nigeria. The figure of the student comprised seven thousand eight hundred and 

sixty two (7,862) students from two Junior Secondary Schools in Zaria metropolis. This was 

obtained from planning research and statistic unit, Kaduna State Ministry of Education, 2019. 

These two schools where used for the study because of their strategic location in Zaria

[...]

b) Item 9-16 measures the cognitive component    

c) `Item 17-20 measures the physical component 

The questionnaire was pilot tested for reliability. The reliability result was tested at 0.85. 

Two secondary schools were selected from purposive sampling. Four hundred and seventy two 

(472) questionnaires were distributed to all the Junior Secondary School Two (JSS II) students in 

these two schools who met the requirement to participant in the study. The cut off point for 

examination anxiety score for selection of the participant was 53.